4-9-99 mkn

04-13-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595

	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Table to the second sec	008100
	Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ , , OTO	700 100
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	STANLEY E. STRIPE	Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, INC.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes Xo No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	🗴 Assignment 🗅 Merger	Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	□ Other	City: DAYTON State: 0H ZIP.45401 - 1004
	Execution Date: MARCH 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 29, 1999	
	A Patent Application No.(s) 09/258,474 Filed: 2/26/99	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🕉 No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	☐ Enclosed
		🗴 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE	Deposit account number:
	·	04-0375
	City: DAYTON State: OHIO ZIP:45401-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
04/13/1999 JSHA	BAZZ 00000046 040375 09258474 \ DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
01 FC:581	40.00 CH	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Joseph V. Tassone Sept Vassone April , 1999	
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9870 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Stanley E. Stripe, a citizen of the United States of America, a resident of the City of Lexington, in the County of Henderson and State of Tennessee, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING CURVED THERMOPLASTIC TUBES

for which I made application for Letters Patent of the United States. The said application having been executed by me on March 29, 1999, and having been given an effective filing date of February 26, 1999, and a Serial No. of 09/258,474 by the United States Patent Office: and

WHEREAS, DAYCO PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of Delaware having an office at Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DAYCO PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by DAYCO PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to DAYCO PRODUCTS, INC., in accordance with this instrument of assignment. I further agree that I, my executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to DAYCO PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts necessary to file applications, to vest or record title, or to obtain or enforce said inventions in the United States or any foreign country.

Executed this $\frac{29}{}$ day of March, 1999.

State of Tennessee)

SS:

RECORDED: 04/08/1999

County of Henderson)

SEAL

Notary Public Term Expus 8/6/2000

PATENT

REEL: 9870 FRAME: 0617